

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT THATTA @ MAKLI

Phone: 0298 920060, 0298 920067

Email: se.works.thatto@gmail.com

No. SE (W&S) Thatta/EB/ 501

dated: $\frac{24}{105}$ dated: $\frac{24}{105}$

To,

The Managing Director (SPPRA),

Government of Sindh,

Karachi.

Subject:

MINUTES OF MEETING REGARDING (CRC) OF BUILDING

DIVISION THATTA.

Reference: This office letter No.SE(W&S)Thatta/EB/478 dated 18.05.2022.

Enclosed find herewith copy of Minutes of Meeting regarding (CRC) of Building Division Thatta held on 20.05.2022 under the Chairman Ship of Superintending Engineer Works & Services Department for favour of information, please.

D.A / Minutes of Meeting.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

Works & Services Department
Thatta /
Chairman of CRC

1. Copy forwarded with compliments to the Chief Engineer Buildings Department Hyderabad for favour information.

2. Copy forwarded with compliments to the Deputy Commissioner Thatta for favour information.

- 3. Copy forwarded to the District Accounts Officer, Thatta / Member of CRC for information.
- 4. Copy forwarded to the M/S Architects inc: Consultants / Member of CRC for information.
- 5. Copy forwarded to the Executive Engineer Buildings Division Thatta for information.
- 6. Copy to M/S Mumtaz Hussain Soomro Government Contractor Thatta for information.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

SPPRA IMWARD DIARY
NO (225)
NO BACK BON

Mean water of styles

MINUTES OF MEETING OF COMPLAINT REDRESSAL COMMITTE (CRC) HELD UNDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT THATTA & CHAIRMAN CRC FOR THE OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDING DIVISION THATTA ON FRIDAY 20.05.2022 AT 11.30 A.M IN THE OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER WORKS & SERVICES

The list of participants attached:

The meeting convened to assess the complaint submitted by M/S Mumtaz Husain Government Contractor against the Executive Engineer Buildings Division Thatta with respect to works related to tenders invited through NIT No. Tc/G-155/510 dated 30.03.2022.

- 2. Meeting started with recitation of Verses from Holy Quran.
- 3. At the opening, the chair greeted the participants i/c aggrieved bidder (Mr. Mumtaz Hussain Soomro owner of M/S Mumtaz Hussain Government Contractor) and also apprised them that the representative of member shown at S.No. 03 of Notification No.E&A(W&S)3-91-14 dated 23.02.2017 i-e (representative of M/S Architect inc. Consultant) has not arrived yet (12.00 Noon) and whether the meeting is continued or postponed to another date. Upon this, the participants agreed to continue the same. The Chair briefed the participants / member about the contents of complaint submitted by aggrieved bidder.
- 4. After the briefing, the aggrieved bidder i-e M/S Mumtaz Hussain Government Contractor informed the committee that since my grievances have been resolved by the Executive Engineer Buildings Division Thatta, hence, I do hereby withdraw my complaint dated 09.05.2022 submitted to Chairman CRC. Upon this, the participants i/c member and Chair asked the aggrieved bidder, if you want to do so then it should be in writing. Accordingly, he submitted the letter duly signed by him dated 20.05.2022, which depicts that since, his grievances have been attended to and he was fully satisfied. Thus, withdrawn the compliant dated 09.05.2022 submitted to (CRC), which was placed before participants / member for offering the comments. After a brief discussion, it was unanimously agreed that since the aggrieved bidder was satisfied and has no interest to press the instant complaint further, then it may be deposed of with no further action. (copy attached)

- 5. Keeping in view the contents of letter dated 20.05.2022 and mutually agreement by the member of committee i-e (CRS), it is recommended that the complaint dated 09.05.2022 submitted by M/S Mumtaz Hussauin Government Contractor against the Executive Engineer Buildings Division Thatta with reference to works related to tenders invited through NIT bearing No. TC/G-155/510 dated 30.03.2022 is disposed of with no further action.
- 6. The meeting ended with a vote of thanks from chair.

ABDUL WAHID

Accountant
Representative of District Accounts
Office Thatta

that housewil

Representative of M/S Architects inc: Consultants

(MUHAMMAD YOUSUF BHUTTO)

CHAIRMAN
(CRC)Buildings Division Thatta
&
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
Works & Services Department
Thatta